
( 6 mejorers vueltas)
NOMBRE 26.02.19 19.03.19 30.04.19 21.05.19 18.06.19 24.09.19 16.10.19 03.12.19 TOTOTAL
AURELIA BASAGOITI 26 20 27 23 96
CARMEN SERRANO IGLESIAS 18 22 23 28 91
ANNA HARDING 15 26 20 17 78
CLEOFE ISLA GUINEA 22 16 20 18 76
CARMEN PERALES BACHOFER 18 17 17 15 67
Mª DOLORES MARTINEZ DE LA CASA 0 13 24 22 59
Mª ANGELES MORENO DE CARLOS 16 15 11 16 58
GUADALUPE AGUDO MONTERO 19 14 13 10 56
MARIA LUISA  RUIZ RODERO 20 18 15 0 53
ANA ORTIZ MARTINEZ 10 12 15 14 51
CARMEN ALONSO MUÑOZ 14 12 10 14 50
MONICA FORASTE 14 11 12 13 50
ELENA RUTE MACIAS 12 11 10 16 49
MARIA TERESA PADELLANO 13 8 10 14 45
PILAR ARIAS RODRIGUEZ 7 14 13 10 44
INGRID KROHN 0 8 16 19 43
ANA POGGIO 20 0 22 0 42
MAR CANSADO COMAS 0 14 13 14 41
ROSA TEJERA VALDIVIA 10 12 9 9 40
MARIA CORRALES 0 18 21 0 39
BELEN CASO GARCIA 14 8 4 9 35
BEATRIZ LOPEZ BUJIA 16 0 17 0 33
BEGOÑA ANTEPARA ERCORECA 11 10 5 7 33
ELISABETH KRUGER 13 8 12 0 33
CRISTINA MTEZ. ZABALETA 0 9 10 12 31
INGRID WENDELL 8 7 8 4 27
MARIA ANGELES SAENZ CALA 9 8 0 8 25
CRISTINA CONEJERO MARTINEZ 12 12 0 0 24
CLAUDIA BERTONCELLO 0 8 15 0 23
ANA CONEJERO MARTINEZ 9 13 0 0 22
PILAR MARIN SANCHEZ 13 0 0 9 22
ELENA SAGI-VELA 0 0 10 10 20
INES OBARRIO DE FEVRE 18 0 0 0 18
MARISOL SANCHEZ LEOZ 5 6 0 7 18
BEGOÑA ARNAIZ QUINTANA 11 6 0 0 17

RANKING SENIOR DAMAS SCR 2019



MARGARITA CAPEL DOMENECH 16 0 0 0 16
ROSANA MARIN CUBILLO 12 4 0 0 16
ISABEL VERDEJA 0 6 9 0 15
ANA BASTARRECHE 0 0 14 0 14
ELENA JUANCO 0 0 14 0 14
CARMEN SUAREZ SANCHEZ 0 0 0 14 14
ANA MARIA GONZALEZ CANDANEDO 3 6 4 0 13
CRISTINA BASELGA 0 13 0 0 13
ISABEL MARTINEZ GIL 0 0 13 0 13
MYRIAN MIGUEL ROMERO 13 0 0 0 13
PATRICIA MARTINEZ TARDIEU 0 0 13 0 13
GRACIELA DEL MORAL 0 12 0 0 12
MARIA GARCIA MORALES 3 4 4 0 11
JOELLE DESPLATS 0 0 0 10 10
VICTORIA HORTAL 0 0 10 0 10
CARMEN BUESA 0 9 0 0 9
CATHRINE MOSER 0 0 0 6 9
CAROLINA CARRILES 0 0 8 0 8
PALOMA ORTEGA BASAGOITI 0 1 2 4 7
PILAR GONZALEZ-HONTORIA 0 0 4 0 4
JOSEPHINE DERKS 0 0 0 3 3
Mª SOLEDAD DE CASTRO 0 0 0 1 1

( 6 mejores vueltas)
NOMBRE 26/02/2019 19/03/2019 30/04/2019 21/05/2019 18/06/2019 24/09/2019 08/10/2019 03/12/2019 TOTOTAL
CLEOFE ISLA GUINEA 43 35 37 36 151
CARMEN SERRANO IGLESIAS 30 35 38 42 145
AURELIA BASAGOITI GARCIA-TUÑON 38 32 38 35 143
MARIA ANGELES MORENO DE CARLOS 34 32 29 36 131
ANA ORTIZ MARTINEZ 25 32 33 35 125
ANNA HARDING 26 39 31 29 125
CARMEN PERALES BACHOFER 30 31 31 30 122
GUADALUPE AGUDO MONTERO 35 28 30 26 119
ELENA RUTE MACIAS 30 28 27 32 117
MARIA TERESA PADELLANO DE BLAS 31 25 27 32 115
PILAR ARIAS RODRIGUEZ 21 30 27 24 102

RANKING SENIOR DAMAS 1ª CAT. HDP. -2 - 18.4    ( 2019 )



Mª DOLORES MARTINEZ DE LA CASA 0 25 37 35 97
MARIA LUISA RUIZ RODERO 33 31 26 0 90
INGRID KROHN 0 19 28 33 80
MARIA CORRALES 0 32 35 0 67
BEATRIZ LOPEZ BUJIA 33 0 32 0 65
ANA POGGIO DIAZ-TEJERO 29 0 33 0 62
CRISTINA CONEJERO MARTINEZ 31 30 0 0 61
CLAUDIA BERTONCELLO 0 22 35 0 57
ELENA SAGI-VELA 0 0 30 25 55
ELENA JUANCO 0 0 32 0 32
CARMEN SUAREZ SANCHEZ 0 0 0 31 31
ANA BASTARRECHE 0 0 30 0 30
INES OBARRIO DE FEVRE 30 0 0 0 30
MARGARITA CAPEL DOMENECH 29 0 0 0 29
JOELLE DESPLTAS 0 0 0 26 26
GRACIAELA DEL MORAL 0 25 0 0 25
CRISTINA BASELGA 0 24 0 0 24
CAROLINA CARRILES 0 0 19 0 19

( 6 mejores vueltas)
NOMBRE 26/02/2019 19/03/2019 30/04/2019 21/05/2019 18/06/2019 24/09/2019 08/10/2019 03/12/2019 TOTOTAL
MONICA FORASTE CABAÑES 41 33 35 32 141
ROSA TEJERA VALDIVIA 29 36 34 35 134
CARMEN ALONSO MUÑOZ 34 29 31 36 130
BELEN CASO GARCIA 35 32 25 36 128
BEGOÑA ANTEPARA ERCORECA 34 36 21 31 122
MAR CANSADO COMAS 0 38 36 38 112
PALOMA ORTEGA BASAGOITI 26 19 29 32 106
INGRID WENDELL 26 26 29 24 105
MARIA ANGELES SAENZ CALA 37 30 0 35 102
CRISTINA MTEZ. ZABALETA 0 31 28 34 93
ELISABETH KRUGER 28 26 34 0 88
MARIA GARCIA MORALES 31 25 30 0 86
MARISOL SANCHEZ LEOZ 26 27 0 29 82
ANA MARIA GONZALEZ CANDANEDO 27 25 27 0 79
ISABEL VERDEJA 0 29 34 0 63

RANKING SENIOR DAMAS 2ª CAT. HDP. 18.5 - 36    (2019)



PILAR MARIN SANCHEZ 32 0 0 28 60
ANA CONEJERO MARTINEZ 28 30 0 0 58
ROSANA MARIN CUBILLO 37 21 0 0 58
BEGOÑA ARNAIZ QUINTANA 30 24 0 0 54
MARIA SOLEDAD DE CASTRO 20 0 0 16 36
VICTORIA HORTAL 0 0 36 0 36
ISABEL MARTINEZ GIL 0 0 34 0 34
MAGDALENA FERNANDEZ 0 33 0 0 33
CATHRINE MOSER 0 0 0 30 30
CARMEN BUESA 0 29 0 0 29
JOSEPHINE DERKS 0 0 0 28 28
PILAR GONZALEZ-HONTORIA 0 0 28 0 28
PILAR LAIGLESIA NIETO 26 0 0 0 26
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